AT 1 PERT
Media Informatics

h+=mfEx

Takeo Igarashi

http://www-ui.is.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp/~takeo/course/2013/media/index.html

iBE Goal

HCI(human-computer-interaction) 5 E¥ 0
REDHEFEIZDONTES,

Learn recent research trends and some classics in
HCI (human-computer-interaction) field
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This is a seminar style course.

Two students present at each class. One student present one
paper total.

The student read the paper and run some investigation about the
paper (e.g. following work) and present it in the class.
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We call the role each time. You should give notice beforehand if you
will be absent.

We hope you actively participate the discussion.

There is a programming assignment.
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Build some interesting application using Locomo (arduino +
robot Kit) .
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Real-world (AR, projector),
Touch,

GUI,

3D,

Sensors

Development (programming),
Crowd sourcing,

Natural languages,
Graphics




10/1
10/8
10/22
10/29
11/12
11/19
11/26
12/3
12/10
177
1/14
1/21
1/28
2/4
2/11

A4 a—)L Schedule
HAEVR
(tREH)

EEREZBEA, locomo#BA
(1K38)
BEBOEDOTILEY, locomo BB

(%K)

LAR—he]

RREFOIE

Tips for Presentation

Approximately 20 min, maximum 30 min.
Presentation slides in English. Talk can be Japanese.
Introduce yourself at the beginning.

Come to the room and test projector connection 10 min before the
class.

Describing the entire paper (not only main idea, but also
introduction, related work, evaluation, etc.)

Show video and other related material to describe the context.




